## HB0265/176589/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 265

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Licensees" insert "— Performance Evaluation of Surveyors"; strike beginning with "ensure" in line 4 down through "to" in line 6; in line 7, after "periodically" insert ", for a certain purpose,"; and in the same line, strike "certain surveyors for a certain purpose" and substitute "surveyors who carry out inspections of sites or offices operated by a licensee".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 1 down through "EVALUATE" in line 5 and substitute "EVALUATE".